	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  RECORDATION FO	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI	
	CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of P		
0			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
6	Andreas Nevoigt	Name: ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH	
$\langle $	Steffen Lang	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	U.S. 743	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	——————————————————————————————————————	
	Assignment   Merger	Street Address: August-Bilstein-Ser. 4	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-58256 Ennepetal, Germany	
	□ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
	Execution Date: <u>23 HAY 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 SHASSEN1 00000032 11174332	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? • Yes (No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
У.	Name: Dr. Max Fogiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00	
	Internal Address:	🕱 Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 44 Maple Court	8. Deposit account number:	
	Highland Park, N.J. 08904	06-1444 FOR DEFICIENCY IN FEES	
	City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  2. **The proof of the p		
	Max Fogiel Max ;	togiel 7/2/05	
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas I/we (1) (1) Andreas Nevoigt; and (2) Steffen Lang
of (2) (1) Im Vossheqte 11, D-58135 Hagen, Germany; and
(2) Sauerlandstr. 1, D-58256 Ennepetal, Germany
packet
for which application forfor which application for
And Whereas, (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstein Gmbh
of (6) August-Bilstein-Str. 4, D-58256 Ennepetal, Germany is/ are
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by
these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification  (7)   { prepared and executed by me/us on (8)
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held
and enjoyed by the said (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH
to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us
had this assignment and transfer not been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this
(11) 75 day of May 20 Os.
A. A
witnesses: INVENTOR(S): United
Andreas Nevoidt

RECORDED: 07/02/2005

REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0820

03500 03